
2016 National Autocross Championship - GRASS - OVERALL
Birr Lap Gsmc Lap C O S Lap Galway Lap Clare Lap Midd Lap Imolilly Lap Event

no name car class Bonus Bonus Bonus Bonus Bonus Bonus Bonus Bonus Total

Specials
627 Ian o'Connell Berrisford Hyabusa 6 20.5 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 7 171.5 1st o/a

728 Ian Byrne IBS00 7 18 3 18 3 18 2 18 3 10 3 18 3 16 3 7 143 2nd o/a

666 Joe McHale Berrisford Hyabusa 6 14 3 16 3 11 3 14 2 18 3 16 3 18 3 7 134 3rd o/a

69 John Whelan Semog Buggy 10 0 0 13 3 16 3 13 3 14 2 13 3 11 2 6 105 1st class

644 Gerard Maloney Honda Special 6 0 0 10 3 12 2 16 3 16 3 14 3 14 3 6 105 1st class

689 Aidan White Yamaha r6 special 10 10 2 11 3 8 2 12 2 13 3 9 3 0 0 6 84 2nd class

688 Barry White Yamaha r6 special 10 12 2 9 2 10 3 9 1 12 3 11 3 0 0 6 82 3rd class

616 Brendan White Kawasaki specvial 6 11 2 14 3 14 3 0 0 0 0 12 3 0 0 4 66

777 Whitby Moynan Toyota special 7 13 3 0 0 13 3 8 3 0 0 0 0 13 3 4 63

45 Martin greenwood Honda Special 7 6 3 0 0 5 3 8 3 10 3 8 2 1 0 6 58 1st class

712 Jimmy Lucey Rover special 7 8 3 0 0 7 2 11 3 0 0 0 0 12 2 4 50

766 Tom Daly Semog Buggy 10 9 3 0 0 6 3 10 2 0 0 10 2 0 0 4 49

714 James Mulvey Berrisford opel 7 7 3 8 3 4 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 41 2nd class

615 Peter Brennan J B Buggu 10 16 3 0 0 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 33

617 Dermot White Kawasaki specvial 6 0 0 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15

Saloons
22 Dermot Cronin Honda Civic 2 14 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 18 3 20 3 20.5 3 11 2 7 151.5 1st o/a

252 Kevin Callann Peugeot 106 2 13 2 16 2 18 2 14 3 16 3 18 3 20 3 7 140 2nd o/a

222 Barry Cronin Honda Civic 2 18 3 18 3 16 3 13 3 13 3 13 3 18 3 7 137 3rd o/a

200 Pat driver Peugeot 106 2 11 2 13 3 12 3 16 3 14 3 16 3 16 2 7 124 1st class

10 Jack Walsh Honda Civic 1 20.5 3 11 3 14 3 12 3 12 3 14 3 10 3 7 121.5 1st class

102 Willie Walsh Honda Civic 1 7 3 10 3 10 3 9 3 11 3 12 3 14 3 7 101 2nd class

35 Gerard O.Brien Opel Astra 4 10 3 0 0 8 3 20.5 3 18 3 10 3 9 3 5 98.5 1st class

116 Frank O'Connell Mini 1 12 3 9 2 7 2 8 3 9 2 8 3 0 0 6 94 3rd class

21 Gerard o 'Leary Mitsubishi colt 2 0 0 12 3 6 2 10 3 10 3 11 3 12 3 6 84 2nd class

201 Gemma Kerley Toyota Starlet 2 0 0 14 3 11 3 7 3 8 3 0 0 13 3 5 73 3rd class

127 Shane McGann Citroen ax 1 16 3 0 0 13 3 11 3 0 0 9 3 0 0 4 66

12 JJ Callanan Suzuki Swift 1 8 3 0 0 9 2 6 3 7 3 0 0 8 2 5 56 4th class

Super Saloons
500 Cecil Doak Metro 6r2 5 20.5 3 20.5 3 20 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 18 2 20 3 7 168 1st o/a

501 Bernard O'Leary Subaru Impreza 5 16 3 0 0 16 2 18 3 16 3 20.5 3 18 3 6 127.5 2nd o/a

555 Brian Keegan Subaru Impreza 5 18 3 18 2 18 3 0 0 18 3 16 3 16 1 6 125 3rd o/a

Ladies
202 Niamh Driver Peugeot 106 2 20.5 3 20.5 3 18 3 18 3 20.5 3 18 3 18 2 7 160.5 1st o/a

2 Bernie Walsh Honda Civic 1 0 0 0 0 20.5 3 20.5 3 16 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 5 118 2nd o/a

132 Zara Moynan Mini 1 18 3 0 0 16 3 16 3 18 3 0 0 16 3 5 104 3rd o/a

Intermediates
993 Aaron Falvey Mitsubishi Colt 8 20.5 3 20.5 2 20.5 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 20 3 7 170 1st o/a

813 Sean Monaghan Honda civic 8 0 0 16 3 16 3 18 3 18 3 18 2 16 3 6 125 2nd o/a

802 Adm Grace Ford Ka 8 18 2 18 2 18 3 0 0 16 3 0 0 18 2 5 105 3rd o/a

Juniors
910 Nathan Maloney Mini 9 20.5 3 20.5 3 16 3 18 3 20.5 3 20 3 18 1 7 161.5 1st o/a

920 Jason Murphy Honda Civic 9 0 0 18 3 20.5 3 20.5 3 16 3 18 3 0 0 5 113 2nd oa

912 Jamie Callanan Suzuki Swift 9 0 0 0 0 18 3 16 3 18 3 1 0 20.5 2 5 88.5 3rd o/a

999 Kevin Gildea Nissan Micra 9 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22



2016 National Autocross Championship - GRASS -CLASS
class 1 Birr Gsmc COS Galway Clare Middland Imokilly Total

10 Jack Walsh Honda Civic 10 10 10 10 10 10 8 68

102 Willie Walsh Honda Civic 5 8 7 7 8 8 10 53

116 Frank O'Connell Mini 7 7 5 6 7 6 0 38

127 Shane McGann Citroen ax 8 0 8 8 0 7 0 31

12 JJ Callanan Suzuki Swift 6 0 6 5 6 0 7 29

class2
22 Dermot Cronin Honda Civic 8 10 10 10 10 10 4 62

252 Kevin Callann Peugeot 106 7 7 8 7 8 8 10 55

222 Barry Cronin Honda Civic 10 8 7 6 6 6 8 51

200 Pat driver Peugeot 106 6 5 6 8 7 7 7 46

21 Gerard o leary Mitsubishi Colt 0 4 4 5 5 5 5 28

201 Gemma Kerley Toyota Starlet 0 6 5 4 4 0 6 25

class 4
35 Gerard O.Brien Opel Astra 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 60

class 5
500 Cecil Doak Metro 6r2 10 10 10 10 10 8 10 68

501 Bernard O'Leary Subaru Impreza 7 0 7 8 7 10 8 47

555 Brian Keegan Subaru Impreza 8 8 8 0 8 7 7 46

class 6

627 Ian o'Connell Berrisford Hyabusa 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

666 Joe McHale Berrisford Hyabusa 8 8 6 7 8 8 8 53

644 Gerard Maloney Honda Special 3 5 7 8 7 7 7 44

616 Brendan White Kawasaki specvial 7 7 8 0 0 6 0 28

617 Dermot White Kawasaki specvial 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 13

class 7
728 Ian Byrne IBS00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

777 Martin greenwood Honda Special 5 0 6 6 8 8 5 38

714 Jimmy Lucey Rover special 7 0 7 8 0 0 7 31

712 Whitby Moynan Toyota special 8 0 8 7 0 0 8 31

71 James Mulvey Berrisford opel 6 8 5 5 0 0 5 29

class 8
993 Aaron Falvey Mitsubishi Colt 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

92 Sean Monaghan Honda civic 0 7 7 8 8 8 7 45

802 Adm Grace Ford Ka 8 8 8 0 7 0 8 39

class 9
910 Nathan Maloney Mini 10 10 7 8 10 10 8 63

920 Jason Murphy Honda Civic 0 8 10 10 7 8 0 43

912 Jamie Callanan Suzuki Swift 0 0 8 7 8 0 10 33

999 Kevin Gildea Nissan Micra 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

class 10
0.069 John Whelan Semog Buggy 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 60

688 Barry White Yamaha r6 special 8 7 8 6 7 8 0 44

689 Aidan White Yamaha r6 special 7 8 6 8 8 6 0 43

0.045 Tom Daly Semog Buggy 6 0 6 7 0 7 0 26

615 Peter Brennan jb Buggy 10 0 7 0 0 0 0 17

ladies
202 Niamh Driver Peugeot 106 10 10 8 8 10 8 8 62

2 Bernie Walsh civic 0 0 10 10 8 10 10 48

132 Zara Moynan Mini 8 0 7 7 7 0 7 36


